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Results are based on telephone interviews conducted August 5-9, 2015 with a random sample of –1,011—adults, 

aged 18+, living in all 50 U.S. states and the District of Columbia.  For results based on this sample of national 

adults, the margin of sampling error is ±4 percentage points at the 95% confidence level.   

 

For results based on the sample of –504—national adults in Form A and –507—national adults in Form B, the 

margin of sampling error is ±6 percentage points. 

 

For results based on the sample of –485—adults who are employed full- or part-time, the maximum margin of 

sampling error is ±6 percentage points. 

 

For results based on the sample of –213—parents with children in Kindergarten through Grade 12, the 

maximum margin of sampling error is ±9 percentage points. 

 

For results based on the sample of –514—men, the maximum margin of sampling error is ±6 percentage points. 

 

For results based on the sample of –497—women, the maximum margin of sampling error is ±6 percentage 

points. 

 



33. If you were free to do either, would you prefer to have a job outside the home, or would you prefer to stay 

at home and take care of the house and family?  

 
   Outside home Stay home Both (vol.) No opinion 

NATIONAL ADULTS     

2015 Aug 5-9 63 34 2 1 

2014 Aug 7-10 62 34 2 1 

2012 Aug 9-12 63 33 3 1 

2008 Aug 7-10 63 34 1 2 

2007 Aug 13-16 58 37 3 2 

2005 Aug 8-11 54 41 4 1 

2003 Jun 12-18 58 38 3 1 

2002 Jun 3-9




